

# **KOBE-RAMOKGADI ADVANCED LEARNING ACADEMY**

P.O. Box 243, Ezulwini, Eswatini. **H106**  Lot 50 Mzilazembe Close Goje Township **Ezulwini** 

Tel: +268 2416 3543 Email: <u>koberamokgadi@kobe.ac.sz</u> Website: <u>http://www.kobe.ac.sz</u>

# **HIGH SCHOOL**

# PROSPECTUS



# **HIGH SCHOOL FEES**

APPLICATION FEE HIGH SCHOOL	:	E200.00
REGISTRATION FEE	:	E300.00

2025		
Grade 8	E39 223,14	
Grade 9	E39 443,14	
Grade 10	E44 290,13	
Grade 11	E44 290,13	
Grade 12	E56,290.13	

#### NB:

- Fees include; Tuition, Stationary, IEB-ISC Assessments, Building levy, Sports fee.
- Deposit Payment;
- Grade 8-11 a minimum of E10, 000.00.
- Grade 12 a minimum of E11, 000.00.
- Grade 12, Term I fees are *inclusive* of the IEB/ISC Examination fee & NBTs

: E230.00

### Additional costs:

- Grade 11 Iebt
- ➢ Grade 8 & 9 [Social Science Trip] : E500.00
- ➢ Workbooks [Sciences] @ a fee

#### Payment Methods: Policy applicable is available at our Accounts office

- > Yearly / Termly
- Monthly (10 months payment plan: January October *strictly*)

#### <u>NB:</u>

TRIPS & TOUR FEES WILL BE ANNOUNCED IN DUE COURSE.

## **UNIFORM PRICE LIST**

(AVAILABLE AT THE SCHOOL)

HIGH SCHOOL UNIFORM				
Track suit	E600.00			
Blazer	E850.00			
Long sleeve –jersey	E300.00			
Pull over – jersey	E300.00			
T. Shirt	E250.00			
Neck tie	E100.00			
Skirt	E400.00			
Beanie (woollen hat)	E100.00			
Sport Kit Package	E700.00			
Bomber Jacket	E600.00			

MATRIC UNIFORM			
White - Long Sleeve	E300.00		
White -Pull Over	E300.00		
Matric Jacket	E900.00		

Other uniform items: which can be bought at any shop of your choice

- ▶ White Shirt (Boys & Girls)
- Grey Pants & Trousers
- White Socks (Girls)
- Grey Socks (Boys)

### ALL FEES [TUITION & UNIFORM] MUST BE PAID IN OUR SCHOOL ACCOUNTS:

#### **BANKING DETAILS:**

School Fees:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK (FNB)HIGH SCHOOL ACCOUNT NUMBER: 6250 878 6839ACCOUNT NAME: KOBE RAMOKGADI ADVANCED LEARNING ACADEMYBRANCH & CODE: GABLES (281764)



## **MBABANE TRANSPORT RATES:**

: E1 200.00

: E1 500.00

> CITY CENTER (GALP)

> OUTSKIRTS

MOTSHANE / NGWENYA / OSHOEK : E1 300.00
E1 700.00

> <u>Transport Fees:</u>

FIRST NATIONAL BANK (FNB)HIGH SCHOOL ACCOUNT NUMBER:6301 059 0825ACCOUNT NAME: KOBE RAMOKGADI ADVANCED LEARNING ACADEMYBRANCH & CODE: GABLES (281764)

